INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Prof (Dr) D.B. Bagul Director RJSPM's ICMR Dudulgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A CHAIRMAN ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE AND ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

Respected Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Chairman Anti Ragging Committee** and **Anti Ragging Squad** from the academic Year 2022-23.

Mr. Sudhir Mungase Secretary

RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Dr. Yashwant Lembhe Assistant Professor RJSPM's ICMR Dudulgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A TEACHER MEMBER ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE AND ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Teacher Member Anti Ragging Committee** and **Anti Ragging Squad** from the academic Year 2022-23

RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Prof. Akash Gawade Assistant Professor RJSPM's ICMR Dudulgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A TEACHER MEMBER ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE AND ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Teacher Member Anti Ragging Committee** and **Anti Ragging Squad** from the academic Year 2022-23

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Mr. Pravin Gavhane Office Clerk RJSPM's ICMR Dudulgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A NON TEACHING MEMBER ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE AND ANTI RAGGING SQUAD

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Non-Teaching Member Anti Ragging Committee** and **Anti Ragging Squad** from the academic Year 2022-23

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Mr. Rushikesh Gaikwad Student MBA-I RJSPM's ICMR Dudulgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A STUDENT MEMBER ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Dear Student,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Student Member - Anti Ragging Committee** from the academic Year 2022-23.

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Miss. Kranti Shashikant Gavhane Student MBA-I RJSPM's ICMR Dudulgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A STUDENT MEMBER ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Dear Student.

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Student Member - Anti Ragging Committee** from the academic Year 2022-23.

RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Mr. Chaphale Pandharinath Motiram Shripad Brahma Niwas Padmavati Nagari, Wadmukhwadi Alandi, Pune - 412105

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A POLICE ADMINISTRATION - ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Police Administration - Anti Ragging Committee** from the academic Year 2022-23.

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Mr. Sandip Sonar Journalist Kalpatru Estate Pimple Gurav Pune – 411 062

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A JOURNALIST - ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Journalist - Anti Ragging Committee** from the academic Year 2022-23.

RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Mr. Rakesh Tanaji Vahile Ex-Student Member Dudulgaon, Pune Pune

<u>APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A EX-STUDENT MEMBER - ANTI RAGGING</u> <u>COMMITTEE</u>

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Ex-Student Member - Anti Ragging Committee** from the academic Year 2022-23.

RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH

DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Mr. Sunil Dnyanoba Bhandwalkar Parent Member Chakan- Alandi Road Kelgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A PARENT MEMBER - ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Parent Member - Anti Ragging Committee** from the academic Year 2022-23.

RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER AND MANAGEMENT RESEARCH DUDULGAON, PUNE

Gat No. 101/102 At-Dudulgaon Post – Alandi (Devachi) Tal – Haveli Dist – Pune (Pin -412105)

Tel: 020 – 20280280

Email: directorrjspmicmr@rediffmail.com Web: www.rjspmicmr.com

RJSPM/ICMR/2022-23/

March 2022

To, Prof. Sneha Muneshwar Teacher Member Chakan- Alandi Road Kelgaon, Pune

APPOINTMENT ORDER AS A TEACHER MEMBER - ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Dear Sir,

Management of Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's and Institute of Computer and Management Research, Dudulgaon, Pune is pleased to appoint you as **Teacher Member - Anti Ragging Committee** from the academic Year 2022-23.